e,

R-314-2016
Original: R-066-2015
Date: April 11, 2016 Contract #: 01 47201 )
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT - Town Branch WWTP Solids
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project Improvements
Page 10of2
Location: TB WWTP
To {Contractor): .
Buikding Crafts Inc. Contract No. 66-2015
2 Rosewood Drive Original Contract Amt. $1.899,543.00
Wilder, KY 41076 Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders $84,103.00

Percent Change - Previous %
Change Orders RS 5 4.43%
Total Contract Amount Prior

to this Change Order $1,983,646.00

Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the foliowing changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order e
ftem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in . . . .
No. completion date. etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
7 Deomolition Non-Potable Water Pumps & Piping $5,844.00
Demolition Polymer Pumps & Piping $5,948.00
9 Panelview Screen Replacement $1.681.27
16 __)Addition of Conveyor Reversing Switches $3,150.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $16.623.27
Net Amount of this Change Order $16,623.27
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $2,000,269.27
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.83%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 5.30%
The time provided for the com lefion in the coniract and all provisions of the contract will apply heretp.

Recoy e y Z (Proj. Engr.) Date /&
Accepted by_ Day gl 7 © L (Contractor) Date_ Y /1) ] &
Approved bW - (Director) Date_4-20-/ 2

Approved by tun ‘ (Commissioner) Date S~ 3 - l Vi
Approved by AN\ L {Mayor or CAQ) Date_z_ép_im‘dr/&)/ (a
J




Page 2 of 2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CH ANGE PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP Solids Improvements

CONTRACT NO. 66-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Back-up data is attached explaining the necessity for each
item.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? X Yes Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No effect to contract completion date.

Nouelpof 2l 201t
Q Maﬂ)r Date v




Summary Chart for Change Order #2

Project:

Town Branch Solids Improvements Key
Lexington, Kentucky Ow = Owner

Contract # R 66-2015

Om = Omission

AE = Architect/Engineer C = Contractor

No.

Date

Brief Description

Change Requested by

Price

Ow

AJE

c

Om

CO
No.

2/10/2015

Demoalition Non-Potable Water (NPW) Pumps & Piping

Demolition NPW Pumps & Piping allowed on T&M. Plant staff had planned
on completing this work but now they are down two positions. Due to being
short staffed and other priorities the plant superintendent asked if we could
do this demo before the contractor was offsite. Contractor laborers were
observed to ensure effenciency.

$5,844.00

X

2/10/2015

Demolition Polymer Pumps & Piping

Demolition Polymer Pumps & Piping allowed on T&M. Plant staff had
planned on completing this work but now they are down two positions. Due
to being short staffed and other priorities the plant superintendent asked if we
could do this demo before the contractor was offsite. Contractor laborers
were observed to ensure effenciency.

$5.948.00

4/11/2016

Panelview Screen Replacement

The Panelview had to be replaced due to a roof leak. BCI agreed to replace
this without mark-up, install and delivery. The piece of equipment was time
sensitive.

$1,681.27

10

3/4/2016

Addition of Conveyor Reversing Switches

A conveyor reversing switch is needed in the truck bay. This change order
was allowed to add the switch; the switch was eft out of the orginal design.

$3,150.00

Page TOTAL

$16,623.27




~ BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Friday, March 18, 2016
Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@lfugc.com

Re: 16.3.17 T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping

Tiffany.

The cost for T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping is:

$5.844.00

Best regards,
Dan Breetz PE
Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewater Treatment Experts

2 Rosewood Drive
Wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www.buildingcrafts.com



Job Name: Town Branch WWTP Solids Processing Improvements

Work Description: 16.3.17 T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping

BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Proposal Summary

Job#. 0618
Date: 3/18/2016

LABOR Hrs Rate Total Cost
Supt. 29 |$ 9500{$ 2.755.00
Labor 30 |$ 60.00|% 1,800.00
Welder 0 $ -
PM Time 0 $ -
Carpernter 0 $ -
Labor Total | § 4,555.00 |
Equiptment Hours Rate Total Cost
2ea 10’ scaffold towers 8 $ 5001% 40.00
410 Backhoe 1 $ 4500189 45.00
$ - $ -
Pickup 29 | $ 75018% 217.50
3 .
$ -
Equipment Total | § 302.50 |
Materials Qty Unit Total Cost
Box of 4.5" grinding blades 1 ]% 3200]$ 32.00
Bag 588 grout 5 |$ 7501 $ 37.50
Metal Cutting blades 9.5 1 $ 6508 6.50
Materials Total | $ 76.00 |
Subcontractors Cost
Subcontractor Total| -
Total of All Cost Categories 4,933.50
Contractor's Markup 740.03
(15% on L.E& M. 5% on S)
3% Bond 170.71

Total of All Costs with Markup| $

5.844]




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500
#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505

P.O. Box 286

Highland Heights, KY 41076

pate: o </ &~ KO/

EXTRA WORK QRDER

Project: {{/}/ /Iéd /l/d

Project No. Q é/ ,( Location: @u@ é;ﬁ ?/

Reason for Change: ﬁﬁ ﬂués / ﬁ{om Suve e Q &.@mo /OW S Py@wﬁ

Description of Work Performed (uj_ 3

Ly PE fre [Fows &‘4/,‘.1 ), ’%Sf“w

On(,L,‘,/.wa,U/m ftm; Cud 6" A YOE, Al i S/acgﬁ. /Own;;d /@w/g_

— LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt,
T Verce |Gup7” |4 /Bt | 4% foprddons ik
. I 5, 194
T HTFe i) | Lals

Total Amount

Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT -

Equipment Item

~ /6 See Ffold 7o/cwz£.3'

~ VERIFICATION -

Approved by __/ // / <

Date Approved Vﬁ;/ 25; / /e

Foreman 7 Uc;ﬂtC?
Remarks ' /’ w i G’

Total Amount

[L—ZAML%Z M&f Clhgo Lo by

QFFICE USE ONLY

Extended by

Subtotal
Mark Up
Grand Total

OB 0 Taw

Apr‘vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
RO. Box 286
Highland Heights, KY 41076
Date: £~ £ -/l EXTRA WORK QRDER
— , G
Project: _ /ousn @.\ C(/?/L,A Project No. (O (o / i( Location: bd/’jsgu;[/@h

Reason for Change: In ;mza\/ //éma Czufaﬁ 1= AOQ/V'M) ﬂcw«ﬂd MO sz

Description of Work Performed Gt G (JWJC@MM / owme # ﬂtuf.?’/ﬂ oL /dmﬂw /;,g,_b,
(heeded) Flof P2 2L /\Ouhuuoﬁ/ Som/ M Adawm § /;’/M,A

- LABOR - - MATERIAL ~
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
/ s L o . ’ . 0, “ / . )
T Vtsee |Supr |10 2|\ Mk B CH
N e B _
X HeTFrell | LAk ae, 3 _ | bgs| 55K (oot

N ¢ Tl
7§ CAMe’

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - -~ VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item

(9:.(_: K ’, 2 Stias Approved by / ;/ / —l—

Date Approved 2—//?2- (5/ /&

. 2 /l
Foreman ‘/2/1/0(70/ ////Z/;’L(/{’

Remarks

Total Amount

OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal BT 51 T
Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr‘vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286
Highland Helghts, KY 41076
5 R
pate: X~ 2R3 /€ EXTRA WORK ORDER
e
/ o) _ o . o

Project: "/ oija” f)/‘)qfﬂ,@A‘ Project No. C/(Q/ 3/ Location: 50&[&" é’Jﬂ,
7

Reason for Change: /?Q(q/wuq,(’/' - L/;»&ow; @(,aj)qu

Description of Work Performed: j’ et A /\ emin m(/// ,ﬂu/ymﬂd P /3?44—'»«46'//’&/_), De v Cvuéw_uﬁ
. / it . 7 - r ~ ;7 { 7 7

T {ﬂc [éx)’bb(/ﬂ Z?) /ﬂé«Wi}W*ﬁ Cud (%U/% /;:'1,71/‘2&9 )220 Zéqvﬂm «Zr; Gl &yfos

- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt, Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
— R / — N
/ //0?/1//; £ 5L</0/ /0

S Nal Frelf L Ab /0

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - —~ VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item

10 Boklloe T oo B2 BY | mopros vy 757 /Ay

[ /.7
Date Approved 2} '257 / Yz

Foreman J{OM// /(M%\/
Remarks Cfm/}b,gj A % /ﬂML&& t()-‘-’/é{
QML?_M 5, Ig/_ﬁb ;AAJ .I,.,.dA

21 P g Q/L&fmg

Total Amount

© ofET 91 aW

OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal
Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr'vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286

Highland Heights, KY 41076

2N L .
Date: "L /(g EXTRA WORK QRDER

Project: ‘//&'c(/_/ 5/@«/@/\ Project No. & £ /¢ Location: Sedole [ /c/ﬁ
-7

Reason for Change: [i,éi?{,/x,e.( // Ry o /76{//;/z,/?

Description of Work Performed: gyaf/g,{z Kl Eliites g b (Zhs 7 e, w1 SBEE Moy Pz

A¥R?
&LM iWﬂ Hr - 4 2, c(,f"’[e/vn ?e d/ / /(2(17%/0 //4(,5'4/ // 1;1117—/,/ / %/ Z 7
- LABOR - - MATERIAL -

Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
L , o - A

[ Vhree S<p 7 3 2. A?,L S8 (e

I Ha 7ty L 44 5

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - ~ VERIFICATION -

Approved by //W &/

Date Approved ‘27 / L{“// e

Equipment Item

e :
Foreman _ /Z/(/%/’f //ﬂfu‘z// £

Remarks

Total Amount

QFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal s 01 s
Mark Up
Extended by . Grand Total . Apr‘vd by




. BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Friday, March 18, 2016
Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@lfugc.com

Re: 16.3.17 T&M Demo Polymer Pumps and Piping

Tiffany,

The cost for T&M Demo Polymer Pumps and Piping is:
$5.948.00

Best regards,

Dan Breetz PE

Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewater Treatment Experts

2 Rosewood Drive
Wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www buildingcrafts.com



BUILBING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Proposal Summary

Job#. 0618
Date: 3/18/2016

Job Name: Town Branch WWTP Solids Processing Improvements

Work Description: 16.3.17 T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping

LABOR Hrs Rate Total Cost
Supt. 30 | $ 9500]8$ 2,850.00
Labor 30 {$ 60.00]% 1,800.00
Welder 0 $ -
PM Time 0 $ -
Carpernter 0 $ -
Labor Total | $ 4,650.00 |
Equiptment Hours Rate Total Cost
2ea 10' scaffold towers 0 {$ 5.0018% -
410 Backhoe 2 $ 450018 90.00
$ - $ -
Pickup 30 18§ 75018 225.00
$ -
$ -
Equipment Total | $ 315.00 |
Materials Qty Unit Total Cost
Box of 4.5" grinding blades 1 $ 3200($ 32.00
Bag 588 grout 2 |3 7501 $ 15.00
Sawzall blades 2 $ 4501 % 9.00
Materials Total | § 56.00 |
Subcontractors Cost
Subcontractor Totall -
Total of All Cost Categories 5,021.00
Contractor's Markup 753.15
(15% onL.E&M; 5% on S)
3% Bond 173.72

Total of All Costs with Markup| $

5,948 |




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286
Highiand Heights, KY 41076
Date: ./ = 7= XC/ & EXTRA WORK ORDER
/ i / 1/ - j
Project: __/Ncesn/ /6) /éa"’t(/ér Project No. & (o /% Location:.9 "’]/IJS‘ lﬁu%

Reason for Change: /? =4 Z{W/,j ({,-/LJNVI Crutne 4,
Description of Work Performed: ey o+ lowl m«fa;j/ Kwééy 5"’/%#%/@,1 ﬂ‘W
Desss adld Pile Torjof o &Jéf @//01/79’ Sl il ﬁz{%@ 27 Lrmcet b &Zz

ri

Pame S eff 57 condl

- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
7 4 pg
T Vawe o | Scat |10 2 Saiw Sy Blrkin
. ) ; , 7 . A . . - ' ' ;
H7Z G
Total Amount Total Amount
~ EQUIPMENT —- - VERIFICATION -
Equipment Item
H/1O 86(1//)(% //)@ Approved by ‘. A
ﬁa‘; A @Dﬂ/mo MMM’L Shts Date Approved // 2 I/ 1 &
Foreman ‘//M/L’Z/ //(/ZVL(
Remarks /
Total Amount
OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal ST e

Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr'vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax {(859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286

Highland Heights, KY 41076

Date: 3= O/ -0/ & EXTRA WORK ORDER
| Soi b,
Project: ﬂi}/&/ w2z 4 Project No. O/ g Location: d@, f, 449

Reason for Change: f -@ﬁ‘muﬂ— oo ﬁmw.x/l‘

v . ~ ,
Description of Work Performed: £, sh o %74 ,fzéz%é gM < &W g "/ﬂ//( A«WM

bl Liws 1 ;ﬂam;f/ Caorr 4 /Qméﬁ?/ﬂzym

- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.

7 YAwee |Supt™ |10
T MeTErelld | Lals /0

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - - VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item

zﬁ fc:é ljﬁ/ﬂaf) /é;mm’m g'/v?’( Approved by __/ / / . /Q

H/o Ka:f( [o £ Lh& Date Approved %%//69

Foreman ﬁ?‘/ //ﬂ/z.’,é/
Remarks 7 hoir (ol fitia ahtyd 4o

Total Amount

QFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal oL v nw
Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total _ Apr’vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286
Highland Heights, KY 41076

Date: 3~ L -6/ EXTRA WORK QRDER
Project: “/ N ¢ in/ (Y. 74 roject No. Location: /
T pwn Bash Project No. & /K S, /

Reason for Change: f,em/wﬁ“ ULc@m & e

Description of Work Performed: /), ,

AALACT] A 4 ’
;,pz" Wﬂ’é/f&- 2 Mf mm Wiode | _
- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
e g . -
T Varer Sept |/O A _|bop| S Ghrei~

S MaZZiokt | Lab |/

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - — VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item
Approved by 3 'dﬂf / z —
pp tz -

Date Approved 2 / 2 /“ﬂ

/
Foreman %Wf/ %M/é(//

Remarks ﬂé_&_?@dé e 7-4%

g b aTen

Aezpe a/M
4

Total Amount

OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal B0 aw

Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr'vd by




ny  BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Monday. April 11, 2016
Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@lfugc.com

Re: 16.04.11 Replace Panelview Screen due to roof leak

Tiffany,

2 Rosewood Drive
Wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www . buildingcrafts.com

Per the attached receipt. The material only cost to replace Panelview screen due to roof leak is below. Mark-

up. install. and delivery has been excluded.
$1.681.27

Best regards,

Dan Breetz PE

Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewaler Treatment Experts
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-~ BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Friday, March 4, 2016

Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@Iifugc.com

2 Rosewood Drive
wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www buildingcrafts.com

Re: Town Branch Solids Processing Project Move Conveyor Reversing Switches Proposal

Tiffany,

Building Crafts is pleased to offer you this proposal to move the conveyor reversing switches from the

electrical room to the truck loading bay. This proposal is good for 2 weeks.

The cost would be:
$3.150.00

Best regards,
Dan Breetz PE
Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewater Treatmenl Experts




BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat Job#:. 1320
Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing Improvement
Contractor:
Estimator. Pat
Notes:
Bid Date: Wednesday, January 28 2015
Included Summary Description Extended % Adjusted Material Extended % Adjusted Labor
L] $42098 100.00 $420 98 2470 100.00 2470
Top Sheet
Raw Cost $1.917.42  Sales Per Month $0.00
Tax $34.26 Retum Per Month $0.00
Raw Cost With Tax $1.85168 Price Per Sq Foot $0.00
Overhead $191.74  Hours Per Sq Foot 000
Profit $107 17  Square Feet 0.00
Total Return $ $298 91 Job Months 0.00
Totat Return % 1328 Hours per Week 40 00
Price $2.250 60 Workers Per Day 000
Bond $0 00  Tfotal Hours 24.70
P GEEEEE® Mark Up Sales Tax? Yes
Sell Adjusted By: $0.00 Use Bond Table? No
Adj Sell Return 0 $0 00
Labor Percent Hours Hourly Burden
ClassDescription of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
$29.48 Wage Rate 100 00% 24.70 $29.48 $19.97 67 74% $1.22144
Totals: 100 00% 2470 $29 48 $19.97 67.74% $1.221.44
MARK UPS OVERHEAD PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amount
Materials $420.98 10.00% $463.08 5 00% $486 23
Labot $1.221.44 10.00% $1,343.59 5 00% $1.41077
Supptier Quotes $0 00 10 00% $0 00 5 00% $0.00
SubContractors $0 00 10.00% $0 00 5 00% $0 00
Direct Jub Expense $0 00 10.00% $0 00 500% $0.00
Equipment Rental $275 00 10.00% $302 50 500% $317.63
Matenal Adjustment $0 00 10.00% $0 00 5.00% $0.00
Unused $0 00 10.00% $0.00 500% $0.00
Totals: $1917 42 10 00% $2.109 17 5.00% $2.214 62
TAX Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $420 98 6 00% $25 26
L abor $1,221 44 0.00% $0 00
Supplier Quotes $U 00 6 00% $0 00
SubContractors $0.00 6 00% $0.00
Direct Job Expense $0.00 6 00% $0.00
Equipment Renta! $150 00 6 00% $9.00
Maternal Adjustment $0 00 0 00% £0.00
Unused $0 00 0 00% $0 00
YD 8:08:35 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page 1o0f2



Equipment Rental
Name

Lift

delivery & pick up

BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat

Supplier

Job#: 1320
Total Tax: $34.26
Tax (6%) Unit Multiplier Dollars
Yes $15000 1.00 $150.00
No $125.00 1.00 $125.00
Total: $275.00
3/4/2016 8:08 35 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page: 20f2



Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing improvement

items+ByProducts
Item # item Name Quantity Price 1
Category: CCode <none>
60.019 cable labe! 400 360 L
60,127 reiocate rev swilch 200 $60 E
60,128 1" ko seal c'osure 200 $500 E
Totals for CCod
Category: CCode Branch Rough
1201 34 ALUW 100 03 $10127 C
1366 34 AL LB BODY 100 $9:238 C
1,426 34 ALFLAT COVER 100 $14640 C
1438 34 AL GASKET 100 $1278C C
1551 34 HUB - MEYERS 00 $3129% C
1577 34 3 PIECE UNION 200 $8007C €
Totals for CCod
Category: CCode Straps
15.100 ss 1" strut strap 49 8225
Totals for CCod
Category: CCode Lugs/Termination/Ground
3163 14 GA TERMINATION 16 00 §00 X

Totals for CCod

Category: CCode Branch Wire
144 12 WMTW CU STRANDED 135300 §19803 W
Totais for CCod

Totals:

Report Totals:

tems+ByProducts
Ext Price 1 Bid Lbr Ext
$420.98 2470

Ext Price 1
$40
$02

$100C

8§12 40

310127
$5 12
$146
$1.28
3313
$16 01

§132 28

5500

£9 00

$420.98

3312016 4:55. 30 PM McCormick Systems Inc

Bid Labor

02
15)
19

450
30

N

»
1830
1800

67

OO X X MmO

Bid Lbr Ext CCode

15
363
49

356

a0

810

810

24.70

o
cb
ct
cb
¢k
cb

wi

Page

20f2



BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat Job #: 1320
Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing Improvement
Contractor:
Estimator: Pat
Notes:
Bid Date: Wednesday, January 28, 2015
Included Summary Description Extended % Adjusted Material Extended % Adjusted Labor
CR - Cable & Wire Correction $630.05 100.00 $630.05 (559) 100.00 (5.59)
Top Sheet
Raw Cost $353.87 Sales Per Month $0 00
Tax $37.80 Relumn Per Month $0 00
Raw Cost With Tax $391.67 Price Per Sq Foot $0.00
Overhead $3539 Hours Per Sq Foot 0.00
Profit $21.35 Square Feet 0.00
Total Return $ $56.74  Job Months 0.00
Total Return % 1265 Hours per Week 40.00
Price $448.41  Workers Per Day 0.00
Bond $0.00 Total Hours (5.59)
Sell Price it Mark Up Sales Tax? Yes
Sell Adjusted By: $0.00 Use Bond Table? No
Adj Sell Return 0 $0 00
Labor Percent Hours Hourly Burden
ClassDescription of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
100.00% -5 69 $29 48 $10.97 67.74% ($276 19)
Totals: 100.00% -5.59 $29.48 $19.97 67 74% (8276.19)
MARK UPS OVERHEAD PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amount
Materials $630 05 10 00% $693 06 5 00% $727 71
Labor ($276 19) 10 00% ($303.80) 5.00% ($318.99)
Supplier Quotes $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
Direct Job Expense 30 00 10.00% $0 00 5.00% S0 00
Equipment Renta) $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
Material Adjustment $0.00 10.00% $0 00 5 00% $0.00
Unused $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
Totals: $35387 10.00% $389.26 5.00% $408 72
TAX Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $630 05 6 00% $37.80
Labor ($276 19) 0.00% $0 00
Supplier Quotcs $0 00 6.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0 00 6.00% $0 00
Direct Job Expense $0.00 6.00% $0.00
Equipment Rentat $0.00 0 00% $0 00
Matenal Adjustment $0.00 0 00% $0 00
Unused $0 00 0 00% $0.00
3/10/2016 10:28:00 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page 10of2



BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat Job #: 1320

Total Tax: $37.80

3/10/2016 10:28.00 AM McCormick Systems inc Page: 20f2



Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing Improvemaent

Iltems+ByProducts
Item # ltem Name Quantity Price 1
Category: CCode <none>
60.112 #18 AWG 2 conductor sn cadle -370 00 §53713 M
60,113 #18 AWG 3 conductor 51 cadle 137000 $71564 M

Totals for CCod

Category: CCode Branch Wire
60,111 14 THAN CU Sold 319500 $47 468 M
Totals for CCod

Totals:

Report Totals:

Items+ByProducts

Ext Price 1 Bid Lbr Ext
$630.05 -5.59

Ext Price 1

4168 74
3980 43

§781 69

-§15° 63

$151.63

$630.05

Bid Labor

400 M
400 M

300 M

Bid Lbr Ext CCode

-148
548

4.00

959 wt

-9.59

-5.59

3/10/2016 10:20:36 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page.
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l N VO' C E. Invoice No: 383598091
e Date 02116:2018
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TEMELECTRC CO INC
3560 Bashford Ave Saite 133
L OUISVILLE KY 40218
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ane 1 of
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Del. Doc. #. [PRO # _ [Routing _{Dale Snpped 4&\4"'»90 From FUB RiTo
8007272490 lG,.qu BAF THUCH 10 ) LE~™ A K Y QP - F;’A o :
igned For By: COFFEY N T i ,
Quantity ription i B f UnitPrice ! U Y VR

i MTWIAWM 14 BLU 5008 GERERI® VENDOR 21 ofC {
| [2/68 1957 |
710 TW@-‘;—E-S'T'EBLFEUT‘ REEL GENERIC, VE NDOR WIRE WWYRFA : 456 77 ¢ ANOT ’ spage
1600V CU
Y T I SE TR BUREUT PEE. CENERIC .1 R0 WIkE Wy i Cefsav qaer
! BV G
l wt\dx12“ cmspool .
035 TERHWE.9%0 STR BUKCUT REs L GENERIC VENDCE WIRE WYRMR TSR AR ST T
B0 (U ‘ ?
! Cuts 3145 :
Terms of Payment | Fat ot RENE
v b [N
1S 10t Frox nct 150 Frao | { . «
© As B CONSH ch Of the sales agreement a o Hiy ve vae Lha e o U leuser of : Atz
1 1/2% or the maxmum permittog by law may e gcaed b @ a7 2 mencipad Yotal Duc 2481 39
by net cue date Viea MasterCard Amerras Frivess ane [, frede carde Gzt Dingant (F pat §weton e tme 7a 8"

|
i\ are gereoted at pont of purch ase orly

Job LS i Phace Cost_26.30¢C

G/L_J300 PO. o ook U

Description_ ﬁ:i.*zz__‘..‘_ﬁm R

5/¥12

Vouchet Number_,_x LR o —
/8 . _
Ay oatQ )( .('- __{- !f/é*
St By Date

T ciadl nstrucions Lo

Subject te standard terimnes gt conditions See wcinded terrs and congitions Ble Gravbar Termes pd



1740 FORTUNE CT
LEXINGTON KY 40509-4123

Phone: 859 490-2010
Fax 859-299-7868

To TEM ELECTRIC CO., INC

Date: 03/10/2016
3730 HIKES AVE ;
LOUISVILLE KY 402182518 _ Proj Name: BELDEN
Attn:  David GB Quote #: 0224682920
Phone: 502-454-0101 Valid From: 03/10/2016
Fax: 502-454-0110 Valid To: 04/09/2016
Email. matthew mcclellen@graybar.com Contact: MATTHEW MCCLELLEN
Emait: matthew.mcclellen@graybar.com
Proposal
We Appreciate Your Reguest and Take Pleasure in Respording As Follows
item Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description - Price  Unit Ext Price
200 1,000 EA BELDEN 8770 0601000 ?ﬁl:gg‘CM’CH‘R" $715.64 1000 $715.64

GB Part # 88030686 UPC#

Total in USD (Tax not included): $715.64
The@qup ™l a desvs. alel 1nle @07 Chgite- 14, be F e ma® 0 e marty p3vment e 0 Goayla Finarar SErL let (5T e e Bt uea s T move obl vetet a7 RO zav.rans
ORI Bae v A JBAT T KN&CRTE!
To learn more about Graybar, visit our webslite at www . graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-B00-GRAYBAR

Subject 1o the standard terms ane conditions set1orth in this document Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are f OB shipping point prepaid and bt
Uniess notea the esthimated ship dats wali be delermined at the hime of order placement
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To TEM ELECTRIC CO., INC Date: 03/10/2016

3730 HIKES AVE Proj Name: BELDEN

LOUISVILLE KY 40218-2518 GB Quote #: 0224682920
Attn.  David

Proposal

We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

ltem Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unil Ext.Price
CGRAYBAK ELECIRIC COMPANY IN(
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To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www .graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phonc#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subjec to the standard tlerms and conaitions selt forth in this documert Uniess otherwise noted freight tarms are F.O B shipping point prepaid and bitl
Uniess noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Urban County £oynd
FROM: - 74 5 ]

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: April 21,2016

SUBJECT: Change Oder #2; Town Branch WWTP Solids Improvements

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2, to Building Crafts Inc; for the Town Branch
WWTP Solids Improvements project.

Purpose of Request

The recommended increase to the contract amount includes cost for the demolition of existing equipment not in
use after the project, replacement of a PanelView control screen, and the addition of reversing switches that control
the new conveyors from a remote work area.

Project Cost in FY16 Budget and Future Budget Years
FY16 — Approval of this change order results in an increase of $ 16,623.27 to the contract. The revised contract

amount including this change order will be $2,000,269.27 representing a 5.30% increase of the original contract
amount.

Future Budget Impact

This change order will not have a negative impact on future budget years. Completion of this project has trended
towards an operating savings exceeding $100,000 annually.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are Budgeted in: 4002 303402 0001 91017

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

‘/'hym ¥

L

125 Lisle Industrial Ave.. Suite 180. Lexington. KY 40511/ 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



